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Department of

. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Biair Stone Road ‘ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 - , Secretary

September 19, 1996

Mr. Jorge Delgado

Crystal Cleaners

1000 Linton Boulevard
Delray Beach, Florida 33444

Dear Mr. Delgado:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department

- will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V

general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

'1f you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection ‘
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
\
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

- “Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Loce veccavo LIM Cuyrrre Clescne

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Ch g rrat Clepmes

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

féﬂ SFY 20— 52 F2

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

O s, Becu COUNtY: .29, Zo s ZipCode: 2754y

S coe ConFid Huee

ity Tdentification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official

"

STonck JDECCqo0

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: 22
Organization/Firm: Soes _ SN TS vz
Street Address:

City:
Y e ng e LErcns
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (J’c/) Zvsr S» e Fax: ( ) -

@ Name and(Title;of Responsible Official:

County: Zip Code:

o lry CEDCS P2y

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
4 Aus 19 W6
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 :
Effective: 6-25-96 ' Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



#0990366 |

| Crystal Cleaners.

| i 5?0163 Wl{ﬁ Torga p&@ﬂe/o '?/3/ (77—

pl3 16 Ao/a’ tvtle — Owner

_pl¥ . 1) mark out " and inctial

] 3. 3howld be, new Small aréa. Source.

P15 - Should be hew Small area Seurce.
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

Dy Z Orp

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(217 .9t J2-r7 94

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

{3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

@ No control devices are required to be installed | E |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| &I Jgallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

how
Swall
? W @ o

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source [A]

Existing large area source | |

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?

. (Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | é]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following -
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 2
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
_ (b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NSNS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) - Pagel50ofl6
Effective: 6-25-96



‘ N BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Surrender’ Existing Air Permit(s)

. Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate seleson:

[ ] [ hereby surrender all existing aipermits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notificain form: specifically, permit number(s)

[é} No air permits currently exist fo; the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

A v - Responsible Official Certiﬁ_cat'ion

1. i
o™ [

B LT PRI . =~ .
e I .- PE e e st ———
v . i Yy

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

j s /5 ¢

ture Date
07 rc& ﬂgfc 79?729

. DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 1, 2001

Mr. Jorge Delgado

Crystal Cleaner ,
1000 Linton Boulevard Bay Al
Delray Beach, Florida 33444

Dear Mr. Delgado:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on October 1.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Crystal Cleaner elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990386). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
- and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583. '

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
JUN 1 8 1647
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Bureau ot Ar Momitoring

. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT _ & Mobile Seurces
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME [N: lo40 TIMEOUT:____ | %0 AIRS [D#: 09903855
TYPE OF FACILITY: Qo Cleawian -
FACILITY NAME:___ dv(;.)l-& U o | DATE. 2 -6 - F7)
FACILITY LOCATION: 030 LA bl DJ«(\) Be. X 22wy
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \ B@kz‘w‘v | PHONE NUMBER:_ &/ 243 V)ev

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[_] NO(%
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 516 (19
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L“ LM’XD Y

(Please Print)

W LN SV 355 47

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ' , PHONE NUMBER:

- = f

[ o P ey N I » S B e N7 o T



ARMS ~ Y

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - a Cﬂ\m_A_m/mscowEPY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q
as#:__ O 103¥6 pare: STo| 7 TmvMEDV: Jove _ _ TDME OUTIAD
racmrryvave: Qoo bR Cloen
FACILITY LOCATION: . [999 \M\)\ow Eﬁuﬂ | '}&\ﬁ /&-J—
’53 %1

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) . o -
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 - B
2. New facility nccfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

0o

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general parmir .

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(:‘Acili*v indicated on notificaticn form thatitis:
1t uhCC‘( appropriate box)

A
1. Exsting sroall area source -..a 7. New small areu source el
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
u-ansfur only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyr
Thath yoes, x<14{ gaifyr _ both types, x<140 galiyT
(constructed before l.J9/9 b : (coustructed oz or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source d 4. New largc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galyt dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galyr
transfer only, 200<x<L,800 galfyr - - transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr - both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(constructed befars 12/9/91) : (cogstructed on or after 12/9/G1)

This is a correct facility classification Q{ aN

If no, please check the approprate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as aumber ___abaove
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gereral permut

facility was gallons.

. The total quartst\y of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

,-
(=)

y
4=

Revised 10/28/96




[PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L.

2.

(VF)

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorcethylene in tghdy sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing rmachine dcors except during loading/unleading?
Draining cartridgs filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintairing sclvent-to-carton raxios and steam pressure for carbon adsarker
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

—

ey an
@Y an
efy an

Av an

ay an elia

In

L

(VF)

s

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld he equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing lzrge arza sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the aptropnate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-lcop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter »aive sa airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded ¢5°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod. and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

A an

@Y aON OwA

O{f ON ON/A

o av
@/Y aw
dv ox

Tof4

Revised [0/28/96



‘B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the ;ondenser lacated
on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and d.ryer machines on a weskly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenssar
inlet and outlet weekiy? ay ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsarber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN__N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentratons is at least 3 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracton, .
or expansion; ard downstream from no other inlet? Qy aN__N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryérs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy aN awa
8. Routed airflow to the carbon adsotber (if used) at all times? "y anN GN/A_‘
L_
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible officid:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? dY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon? ) gy ay
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; GK{ aw
= b. documentation of parts ardered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days I
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? dY UN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ady ON G@/ A
3. Mainwined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay CIN_’N/ /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dY aw
7. Maintained deviation reports? 'Z]/Y aN
_ : P
Problem corrected? gy aN .
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? aN _&S/a
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS / |
dy aN

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

Jofd

Revised 10/23/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the cesponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss)

| Physical detection (airflow feit through gaskets)

Odor (notic=able perc odar)

Use of direct-reading instrumestation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

.. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? |
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log?
4. Does &1: responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 7.'s aN Muck cookers
Daoor gaskets and s&ti:_lg for‘ anN Stills
Filter gaskets and seating 94 aN ] Exhaust dampers
Pumps e o ay aN Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers dy o~ Cartridge filter housings
Water separators | ,ZiY ON

o
a
of
a

—

ay aN_-N/3

A

Airal

ay an_ N/

A

ay an_"N/A
ay an_A/a
ay an_A/a

@Y aN

Q¢ an

ay  aN__¥

N

ay anN

d¢ an_N

@¢  on_

N

» o2\

>

T~
—

——

. = - | -
. ‘7/9/77/ E Aloneto K So2ie & pagpoe

Nasf€ of Responsible Offici (Signature) Nerte of Resporsibile OFficial (Prirt) & "

W Lo Aola7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: - Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
' Waste area
Spofting area Sealed
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator

or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water

4of 4

S

]
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¢ 2 Q)
r AIRS n)#oggosssw %Zo. © ‘é:
! JORGE DELGADO ‘ | %. > o
JORGE DELGADO | % “ (5}9 K\
! 1000 LINTON BLVD g 9% & O
| DELRAY BEACH FL 33444 , < 2 '
| | LN
\ *3
- Do NOT Remove Label

 Annual Reporting Period: e 19 TO >3/ 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comphag,ce with DEP Rule
- 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. B(YES DNO

. If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken {0 achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fucilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /255 £, [ AW 4-__,74 %( Z %M Sira & 7/

Name (Please Print) 1gnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97

L



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

-

- TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALE’\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME IN: G 320 tveour_ f07]0 arsios:. 0990354
rvesorraciLity:___ Doy (7 EEN Ny .- - |
FACILITY NAME:_._ . C Azry S ‘hz( _é/é;w ' DATE: 5—2 2.—?5/
FACILITY LOCATION: /000 L n+en B/ '

| :'Deéﬂzy 32/%/) Fe 22 4’%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Jzn’ 2 b ejqo-cLﬂ PHONE NUMBER: o2 4.3 — 7?} J

@\ Based on the results of the compliance requxrements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

E, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
‘v,
e, 6 O
60 o ”d
<€ Y 7 py
Ob/- ’MnA
600’0 O’/'/;&
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESD NO
: . & &
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /<y /727

77
pproximate

A
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: @ V. C)'\ oklsh)
(Please Print) — — 2 0 7,,'
— (&
INSPECTORSSIGNATURE%‘/ ///’v&@ PHONE NUMBER: 35 >

Page of . ' Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS t i p:}__)
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCW&&Y a
RE-INSPECTION a \ <(~/

0 ‘/0 }'
09903 86 22-9%, q; 50?"" (A0
ATRS ID#: ? DATE: & TIME IN: 2 JE &i@f é

FACILITY NAME: _ C A ‘f‘f/( . W JA o/,
FACILITY LOCATION; 000 [ L Y\,\Jf*ﬁﬂ (2\\/ (‘1 "’"
Delow Beach, ©L 23 E LU

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : T m —De }C[ ad 0 PHONE: ‘lq’?) . %

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION ‘ : ) |
(check appropriate box) ) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit B _ a

—

v . ~
|PART X: CLASSIFICATION ||

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : {0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) _ O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N
1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source lﬂ&
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source -0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON [1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quan pﬁty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. ?D‘f‘ /“/"/7

1 ofS ‘ Revised 8/11/97



[PART Dl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS !

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ti'ghtly sealed and impervious containers? 51(! aN aN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' ?ﬁ’ ON aON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? /ZJY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or § m sealed containers-for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /ﬁY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for car’oon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Oy ON C)«)(/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : . ]

In Part II-A: : -
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been ch(.cked the machine should bc cquipped with a refrigerated coridenser
(complctc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priQ)j to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? )ﬁY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /éY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the coﬁden§cr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ~ 5Z< ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -,

condenser exceeded 43°F? ){Y’ ON ON/A

. A ————— .

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }Vf ON

20f3 i ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy OaN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anva

cater than 20°F? Oy an ona (|

Is the temperature differential equal to or

e exhaust stream weekly
¢ is'venling to the ads

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machy

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? “\ Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 1 Oy ON ON/A
4, Assured that the samphng port on the carbon adsorbe
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters dg
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters ups ,
or cxpansion' and downstream froin no o i : Oy ON ON/A
5. Equnpped transfer machines (drye reciaimers, and washers) with dividual F
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
' |
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA
”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' H

Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes)

ON
ON

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y
2. Maintained rolling montiﬂy averages of perc consumption? /Zﬁ(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; | )XY ON ON/A

b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) /0Y ON AN/A

5. Mainfain‘cd exhaust duct manitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON /(ZI{I/A
6. Maintained stanup/shuldmvnﬁnalfunction plan? Pﬁl ON

7. Maintained deviation reporis? _ Y ON ON/A

Problem corrected? ' : , /6Y ON ON/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON }ﬁN/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON }ZKI/A
Door gaskets and seating ?{DN aN/A ~ Stills I,Z(Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON _QK/.A
Pumpé ' Q‘( aN ON/A Diverter valves - F{Y aN DN)'A
Solvent tanks and containers ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings /6_Y ON aN/A
Watér separators o P{DN ON/A | |

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) -
a7

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /A
Halogen leak detector _ . ' ar/r
If usin‘g birect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment} /A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~ 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay O
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

SOPse  DEtg pro gﬂ Z%Aé

Responsible Official’s Name

(Please Print)

Inspector’s Name Please Print)

/?[/C’AD/Q(A\ | g‘/llﬁ?g

/Respeﬁsible Official’s Signature

Date of Inspection

s Al

= ey |~ Meq _ )759

Inspector’s Signature Approximﬁe Date of Nex}! Inspection
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

-~ = |

r—lr-ql—|8

N3N

Spotting area Sealed

2. Dnsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ | %

ar contracted Wastewater service [/f [ 1]

;@*M\? | f)ffﬁo LWM“
&7+€/ (@7/\4@ a_ .gy«gﬁfx}f

é@%‘_ Bl A W/m;x fm/% 2 F/)EP Calendle

%;f Rotov e /ﬁge/ﬂ‘%

50[5;



YPE OF INSPECTIOWN:

" BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE VAIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI(T
INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

.WUAL)Z/

CO‘\«(PLANT/DISCOVERY

/

RE-INSPECTION G

TIME {N:

107 [

TIME QUT:

/! 3 ﬂZkFE;C;EXA

TYPE OF FACILITY:

Dy Cletn ing~

D @?75317/6

ot &C}QQ

FACILITY NAME: A.C/mf/yjfcc(/ C/eaney e erng— DATE: éf//ﬁ
0 W
[ 608 L imton  Blidedo N Eoce

FACILITY LOCATION:

@M g ABocceh,

Vi Y7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Joyge ~Delga do

PHONE NUMBER: X ¥ 3 — 7i

7
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to bein
_ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
[:_—_] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunno' this inspection, the followmc compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Anaaual Compliance Cenification form has beza progecly cerified and submined o Cre inspectar,

Jure R D0

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

ves[ ] _NO&{

AINSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Appronmnte)
R ok

(Pl:nsc P(mt)

3;‘5‘/3 0o/ 0.
PHONE NUMBER:

INSPFCTOR'S SIGH \TU:wﬂ (/@40

F=r A sl



BEST AVAILABLE COPY / ()4/{\/1‘4)
PERCHLOROETHYLENEDRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V CENERALPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 09?036/60»112 E-10-9% TiMe N: [0 (4 mimeour: 1200

FACILITY NaME: _C /«7 V5+€// Cleapneéy=—<
FACILITY LocaTioN: [ ©©©  Linmten B]VGL

ZD%«;, Beach, P 2@t
Lo 9243’ 7974

CONTACT NAME: _ ) - PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

S e

—

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

S ——

PART II: CLASSIFICATION - . . o o R S T g

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - _ U No notification form _ :
Il (check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleam
A. : ’

1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr '
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr S _ --: both types, x <140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) “°~ .~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 £x £2,100 gal/yr
transfzr only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr trensfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yT
both rypes, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr . both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(conszuciad befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrzct facility classification ?Q ON QQCan not dztermine
If no, plM 2 check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number atove
- Q facility exczeds above limits and is not 2ligidls for a general permit

. Thnz zcml qu*n iy of perchlorcethylene (pere) purchasad withia the precading 12 months by this dry, clzaning

| e °a"w=—z;/v¢?75/ Sozlé«W? 20 24

T >




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART 111: CENERAL CONTROLREQUIREMENTS

|

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning Facility:
(check appropriate baxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /O{ aN aw/a
. Examining the containers for leakage? P’( aN awva
.Cloﬁing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }Z{ anN

‘4. Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to’disposal? ZI{ON aN/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufactursr’s specifications? Qy ON

— ——

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

2

(V3]

I

s

In Part II-A:

prior to September 22, 1993

1.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped thh a refnaerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be eqLupped thh elther a refngerated ’
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belo“) Carbon adsorber must have been Installed

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be eqmpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

1 A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing ]aroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Eqmpped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - . /E{ CN
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' /E)// Cl\ CN/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directad away from the -

cendenser upon opening the deor? ’ }}2’(0;\‘ QNza
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sirzam of a refrigerated

condensar on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? ) Y OGN

. Rzpaired-or adjustzd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tzmperature of the

condenser exceede/d_ij% ‘ Ky OGN ON/A

. Conducted all tamperarurs moniiering afier an apprepriate cooldowm peried and after

»-'mmc that the coolant had beeacomp!

1/c1ar9°4" PKCL\'

I AT Navutenal A1 3O




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

8. Huas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

l. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Qy ON aOnvA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON aQnva

3. Measured and recordedNe perc concentration in the exhauststream weekly
at the end of the final dryinZsycle while the machine isenting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped withacad ay ON awa .
Is the perc concentration equal to or than 100 ppm? C e e '-.t.-:-»-. - Qy QN th/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the<arbon adsorber exhaust for mea§Mng :

perc concentrations is at least 8 dyct diameters downstréasg of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 ductdiameters upstream from any beqgd, contraction, .

or expansion; and downstgedm from no other inlet? ' Ay ON Owa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual . . ,

condenser coils? : ' - QY ON Ona
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o : Qy "ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS R

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouq\y-hmg:_'_f_}_'_';l_

ON/A

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; L
b. documentation 6fparts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? JZY/DN ON/A

4, Maintained calibration data? (er aopliczble direct reading instrumeats) . ay ON g@—\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsntraticns? Qy ON @ANA
6. Mainiained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 2¢ o
7. Malatained deviation reporis? Ay aN anva

Problem correcied? )Z( ON AN/A
3. M:\ir_:::’.':::'. compliance pian, ifazolicable? Ay aN @AN/a

30of5 Ravised 9/13/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

e

I. Daes the respansible official conduct 3 weekly (f'or small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /a( an
. Has the facility maintined a leak log? : ) ,Z’Y/ aN
3. Does the responsible afficial check the following areas for leaks?

i~

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : /a(c:m aw/A ~ Muck cookers Qy DNM

Door gaskets and seating /E{C}N QN/A Siills — /-Q(C]N QnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating /Q’{GN Qw/A Exhaust dampers Qy C]N/Bﬁ/A
Pumps _DrraN awvA Diverter valves AV ON ON/A

~ Solvent tanks and containers B( aN Qwa Cartridge filterhousings @Y QN QN/A -
Water separators &Y aN aN/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /C]/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . /(2/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ /D/

~ Use of direct-reading instrumer'nation (F]I)/PID/S:alorinietric tubes) - (B/ N1 ﬁ' L
Halogen leak detector a . L B S (Z/l\’ I P(

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenf: o o /Qﬁ

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of O_-SQO ppm? Qy C]N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? | Qy oN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wearona weekaAbasié? | o ay CN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not m use? . {_j ."; DY _ DN .
e. Verified for accuracv bv use fduphca'c samp!es (calonnetnc onlv)” e : C!Y D\I -

PG E £ DerlAno | e & -%Z//w/@

lesponsible Official’s Name sppfisible Officidl’s Signature
(Please Print)

TN OlokShe §-(1-99

Inspector’s Wame (Piease Friai) Da:z of Insgection

RU Clopfhe Time s

[rspecior's Signanurs Approximate Datz of Next Inspection




{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: R 7

Waste area

! Y /
{ 1. Secordary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /,(;(‘/Lm]

Spotting area Sealed 1T [ ]

—

' RS !
2. Dlsposal of Wa’ce.r :Erom Water Sepaxator usmg approved evaporator [ ] /[/]/
. or oontracted Wastewater sexvice - ([/}/[ |

’F m@wm( E




Y

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /) W
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT @

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [¥] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID¥:__Q99038(

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dz./ Clinni K L -

FACILITY NAME:_.__ Ce)/s*"nl Cleanels . ' pate: 1 [21(0°

FACILITY LOCATION:___ /030 A Z/ivfo~ BiJD
Lxieny Reach Fl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___Joese “Deigado PHONE NUMBER;_ Q43 ~ 2794

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e

i s 5, O
d, C= <
¥R ¢ -z
Zo. V. Vi

2%
[FLa
®
COMMENTS:
The Annual-Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. 'YESE[ NOE/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ e
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ W e e
’ . ' (Please Print) 5

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ' \\/\——~ ' PHONE NUMBER: ’5 3 7L

Pace of . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DKY CLEANEKS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

BEST AVAILABLE COPY .
: ' " COMPLIANCEINSPECTION CHECKLIST 1
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION w
AIRS ID#: O5203%6 paTE:_ M 2 [ TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Caysia [ Cloanves
FACILITY LOCATION: ___y00s /' /o Bhd.
Deleny Beach . FI 3344Y
Y )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Jogze “Delgade PHONE: _ Y3 ~7994.
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ) |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was “LO gallons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

O No notification form

0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source X’
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

(OCan not determine

ay ON

above

_

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ ‘ S l

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

oy QN OnN/A
Q¥ ON anN/A

@y OnN 1

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? m ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy DNXN/A
”PART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS - ' "

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

———

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ZI/Y AN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the :
condenser upon opening the door? %( N On/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated :
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? l;(Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe ‘
condenser exceeded 45° F'7 @Yy ON an/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : R .Gy QN

— — e —

20f5 - Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON Onva
1s the temperature dif¥¢rential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perd\concentration in the exhAust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycl&while the machine } venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a car ay aON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to Ay aON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbgn’gdsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct di wnstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diam om any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream fr y Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machinesAdryers, reclaimers, and wash¥gs) with individual .
condenser coils? ' Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ON/A
[FPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,E(Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? l;W aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ,[ZIY aON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days 2/ '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabdle direct reading instruments) Qy ON MN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Oy ON M/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' Q/Y 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aON ONA
Problem corrected? E/Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ay DN/QN/A

3of5S - Revised 9/15/97




: "[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

2.

Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleéning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

Y

1

—

Dlsposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator []

ar contcacted Wastewater service

%]

///

NO
[
[
[

1
1
1

e
]

[1

50f5 .



- [PART Vi LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

WDoes the responsible official conduct'a’weekly (for smali sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection?’ ay aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON H

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, {

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay DN}(N/A

Door gaskets and seating {Y ON ON/A Stills Ay ON ON/A L
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ E/Y ON GN/A Exhaust dampers ay DNXN/A
Pumps Ay an ON/A Diverter valves &Y ON aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers {Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q{DN AaN/A
Water separators /éY aON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - _ a’

e

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét@)

@

Odor (noticeable perc odor) - i

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;élorinietric tubes) ' X NN
Halogen leak detector y rJA
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - . NN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | oy aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? - ay an
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? D‘Y ON

£ s W s g
I{esponsib‘le Official’s Name / Responsible? Official’s Signature
: (Please Print) ' '

Ll | 2[5y [ o7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date oflnspeé:tion
| o :
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/]15/97




"™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 389185
N 2y

-3
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This aumber can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

|

I
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_ Do NOT Remove Label 2 o
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Do NOT Remove Label
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please ing!ude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onAyour mailing label.
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

CRYSTAL CLEANERS
JORGE DELGADO

1000 LINTON BLVD
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 0990386

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995

i

|

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

. SENDER:

aComplete jtems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

=Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Aﬁic’kﬁlﬁbeb g ;\ / 5*%

AIRS ID # 0990386  |4b. Service Type

JC(;:(GS;ADL CLEANERS O Registered 'iceniﬁed
1000 LINT%L}? QI].J\(.’)D O Express Mail 01 Insured
DELRAY BEAC O Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
HFL 33444 _
. 7. Date oxgahvsry CZ 0\
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

6. Signdture: {Addressee or Agent)

X X0 2 A

and fee is paid)

PS Form’3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage'& Fees Paid

USPS

| | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MEIL STATION 5510

2500 BLATR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSES, FLORIDA 323362400
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Prowded

N A an cmvinman)

10 AIRS ID # 0990386001 AG
JORGE DELGADO

CRYSTAL CLEANERS
1000 LINTON BLVD
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

‘FoOsTage - -

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

' PS Form 3800, April 1995

! < R ey Lo - Y
I

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

I Comple'te iterns 1, 2 and 3.-Also complete - ||.A Re::eived\by e Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
4} item:4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. | kX R .

# 'Print your name and address-on the reverse’ R
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. :
Ifﬁ ?e CveEadrreVelow: O No
S ED |

10 AIRS ID # 0990386001AG
JORGE DELGADO :
CRYSTAL CLEANERS JUN 1 2 200!
1000 LINTON BLVD 3 Sem = Tyoe |
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444 Eeaiol Amllenitaiing

El Reglst&ed\ﬂObIE BowrBegeipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes |

1. Article Addressed to:

icle Number (Copy from service label)
2R A 55

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 ’ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
'DQo l;l(.)’f use for international Mail (See reverse)
- AIRS ID # 0990386
CRYSTAL CLEANERS’ -
JORGE DELGADO

1000 LINTON BLVD
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
[€9}
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
by Whom & Date Delivered
4| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
L | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=]
Q[TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
‘g Postmark or Date
)
w -
g
T e T 'A"_Jw"J
% SENDER: . . t
8 wComplqte items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following sarvices (for an
@  =Printyour name and address on the reversa of this form sa that we can retum this | axtra fea): G
" w=  cardtoyou.
% -Anacr‘x t¥us form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not -1, [ Addressee's Address ‘é
[J ermi
® anle'Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery $
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date. Pt
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 3
-§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number é
4 AIRSID# 0990386 | Z 33> €60 358 ¢
8 CRYSTAL CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 2
S JORGE DELGADO .| Registered E’éeniﬁed «
w 1000 LINTON BLVD . 4
m DELRAY BEACIHF O Express Mail 3 Insured £
x T L 33444 O Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [J COD 2
o . 7. Date of ellve -8
3
z , 7”1 i S
S| 5. Recsived By: (Print Name) 8. Addreélee s Alldress (Only if requested &
i and fee is paid) s
= -
‘g A
14 /
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1025959780170 Domestic Return Receipt
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FEB 1 6 1999
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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AIRS |D#: 0990386
JORGE DELGADO
JORGE DELGADO
1000 LINTON BLVD
DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

[

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

iy

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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; SENDER: : N
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fee):

card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a, 0'§Ieé N?er‘SOa o? S 5
4b. Service Type

AIRS ID#: 0990386 . |3 Registered O Certified
JORGE DELGADO : [ Express Mail O Insured

JORGE DELGADO O Retum Receipt for Merchandise & COD
1000 LINTON BLVD -

DELRAY BEACH FL 33444 e 7. Date of Deliver'yQ Q [ 9 7

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (A resse?% ;
& é d@( > 20l
= 2

PSForm 38115 December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
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2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
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Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date
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